TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS AGENT		04/26/2013	FINANCIAL INSTITUTION: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Presstek, Inc.
Street Address:	55 Executive Drive
City:	Hudson
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE
Postal Code:	03051-3907
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3737770	DI-DRY	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6179518736

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 617-951-8000

Email: eileen.sullivan@bingham.com

Correspondent Name: Eileen Sullivan

Address Line 1: Bingham McCutchen LLP
Address Line 2: One Federal Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3737770
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David O. Johanson
Signature:	/david johanson/
	TRADEMARK

900265334 REEL: 005103 FRAME: 0495

OP \$40,00 3737770

Date:	09/04/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=PNC release#page1.tif source=PNC release#page2.tif source=PNC release#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005103 FRAME: 0496

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Collateral Security Agreement dated March 5, 2010, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 26, 2010 (the "IP Security Agreement"), Presstek, Inc. ("Company") assigned to and granted to PNC Bank, National Association, as agent ("PNC"), a security interest in all right, title and interest of Company in and to the trademark registrations and applications listed on Schedule A hereto; and

WHEREAS, PNC wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the trademark registrations and applications listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, PNC did and hereby does relinquish, release and discharge its security interest in the trademark registrations and applications listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto.

[Signature Page Follows]

Errori Unknown document property name. 34839664_3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of April 26, 2013.

PNC BANK, MATRONAL ASSOCIATION, as Agent

SCHEDULE A TO NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

	Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date
a de la colonia	DI-DRY®	3,737,770	January 12, 2010

252540/211-3976696.1 34839664_3

RECORDED: 09/04/2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 005103 FRAME: 0499